

GAHC010084732023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/1241/2023

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT NEW ASSURANCE BUILDING 87
MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, MUMBAI AND ONE OF THE REGIONAL OFFICE
AT G.S ROAD, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI 5, ASSAM

VERSUS

SABITA PATAR HAZARIKA AND 3 ORS.
W/O LATE RATUL HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KUJABORI, PS RAHA, DIST NAGAON, ASSAM
782103

2:NILUTPAL HAZARIKA
S/O LATE RATUL HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KUJABORI
PS RAHA
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM 782103

3:DHRUBAJYOTI BORAH
S/O LATE L. BORAH
C/O PUTUL NATH
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KAMALABARI
HOUSE NO. 9
PS BASISTHA
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM 781029

4:DHRUBAJYOTI BORAH
S/O LATE L. BORAH
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SETALI
JAMUGURI
PS AND DIST NAGAON

ASSAM 78214

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K K BHATTA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A R AGARWALA (R-1)

Linked Case :

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

VERSUS

SABITA PATAR HAZARIKA AND 3 ORS. E

Advocate for : MR. K K BHATTA

Advocate for : appearing for SABITA PATAR HAZARIKA AND 3 ORS. E

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 22.07.2024

Heard Ms. L. Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. N. Alam. RK, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. A. R. Agarwala, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 submits that Mr. Agarwala is not well and at that ground an adjournment has been prayed for.

The prayer for adjournment is allowed.

List the matter after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant